RESOLUTION 2019-1

IN SUPPORT OF NSIGHT TELSERVICES' APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WISCONSIN BROADBAND EXPANSION GRANT FY2020 TO IMPROVE DSL BROADBAND INTERNET SERVICE TO 27 HOUSEHOLDS IN LENZ DSA.

WHEREAS, the Town of Liberty has been involved in discussions with Nsight Telservices concerning using fiber technologies and building a new cabinet to bring DSL service to 27 underserved households in the Lenz Digital Serving Area (DSA) in the Town of Liberty, Manitowoc County.

WHEREAS, the Town of Liberty Board understands the need for expanded broadband internet to serve the needs of residents in the project area, including online access to services such as education, ecommerce, and home health.

WHEREAS, the Town of Liberty understands that supporting Nsight Telservices' fiber broadband expansion project will enhance the likelihood of success for the project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of Liberty will support Nsight Telservices' application to the Public Service Commission of Wisconsin Broadband Expansion Grant Program FY2020 and the subsequent project to build fiber along Robley Road from Madsen Road to Lenz Road, constructing a small cabinet, and connecting it to existing copper infrastructure that will provide broadband internet service capable of serving 27 households in the Lenz DSA.

Resolution Adopted: $\left| \left| - \right| \right|$, 2019.

Letter, Joel Aulik, Chairperson

ATTEST: n Reterson), Clerk